LISTED ON: 28.10.2016 **BEFORE COURT NO.:05**

ITEM NO.:36

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 30550 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF **WITH**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing Certified Copy of the Impugned Order)

MONU TOMAR ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has on 07.10.2016 filed a letter stating therein that Order dated 31.03.2016 mentioned in the impugned order is not necessary for hearing of the case (Copy of the Advocate's letter is included in the paper-books at page No. 450).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 27th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. G. Balaji, Advocate

Mr. D. D. Mahra, Advocate

L ASSISTANT REGISTRAR